
Peoples  Cash-Out/In Rates

$/Dth

FOM IFERC EGTS Appalachian Index 3.100$         

Appalachia Eastern Gas South - Daily Midpoint Feb-25

$/Dth

2/1/2025 Saturday 2.695 $/Dth

2/2/2025 Sunday 2.695 Lowest Midpoint 2.695$           

2/3/2025 Monday 2.695 Highest Midpoint 7.980$           

2/4/2025 Tuesday 3.070

2/5/2025 Wednesday 3.020

2/6/2025 Thursday 2.975

2/7/2025 Friday 3.125 FOM IFERC EGTS Appalachian Index 3.1000$        

2/8/2025 Saturday 3.240 ETRN Commodity 0.1495$        

2/9/2025 Sunday 3.240 Fuel @ 1.72% 0.0543$        

2/10/2025 Monday 3.240

2/11/2025 Tuesday 3.370 Peoples CG price 3.3038$        

2/12/2025 Wednesday 3.515 BTUs/Mcf 1.039             

2/13/2025 Thursday 3.810 Peoples CG Price $/Mcf 3.4326$        

2/14/2025 Friday 3.850

2/15/2025 Saturday 4.660 Peoples Fuel @ 5.80% 0.21$             

2/16/2025 Sunday 4.660 Monthly Reconciliation Price $/Mcf 3.6439$        

2/17/2025 Monday 4.660

2/18/2025 Tuesday 4.660

2/19/2025 Wednesday 6.225

2/20/2025 Thursday 7.980

2/21/2025 Friday 5.370

2/22/2025 Saturday 4.075

2/23/2025 Sunday 4.075

2/24/2025 Monday 4.075

2/25/2025 Tuesday 3.490

2/26/2025 Wednesday 3.500

2/27/2025 Thursday 3.430

2/28/2025 Friday 3.395

PNG and PG 



Peoples Natural Gas 

NP1 Pools / P-1 Pools 

February

Imbalance Date

Positive 

Imbalance

Negative 

Imbalance OFO Issued

2/1/2025 $2.3801 $3.3601

2/2/2025 $2.3801 $3.3601

2/3/2025 $2.3801 $3.3601

2/4/2025 $2.7113 $3.8277

2/5/2025 $2.6671 $3.7653

2/6/2025 $2.6274 $3.7092

2/7/2025 $2.7598 $3.8963

2/8/2025 $2.8614 $4.0396

2/9/2025 $2.8614 $4.0396

2/10/2025 $2.8614 $4.0396

2/11/2025 $2.9762 $4.2017

2/12/2025 $3.1043 $4.3825

2/13/2025 $3.3648 $4.7503

2/14/2025 $3.4001 $4.8002

2/15/2025 $4.1155 $5.8101

2/16/2025 $4.1155 $14.290 OFO 

2/17/2025 $4.1155 $14.290 OFO 

2/18/2025 $4.1155 $14.290 OFO 

2/19/2025 $5.4976 $13.790 OFO 

2/20/2025 $7.0475 $12.470 OFO 

2/21/2025 $4.7425 $6.6953

2/22/2025 $3.5988 $5.0807

2/23/2025 $3.5988 $5.0807

2/24/2025 $3.5988 $5.0807

2/25/2025 $3.0822 $4.3513

2/26/2025 $3.0910 $4.3638

2/27/2025 $3.0292 $4.2765

2/28/2025 $2.9983 $4.2329

Positive Imbalance at 85% of daily midpoint for Appalachia Eastern Gas, South

Negative Imbalance at 120% of daily midpoint for Appalachia Eastern Gas, South

CASH IN/OUT RATES (in Mcf)



Peoples Gas - Formerly Peoples TWP 

Direct Customers

2025

Imbalance 

Month

Positive 

Imbalance

Negative 

Imbalance

January $2.2520 $10.8347

February $2.3801 $9.9495

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Positive Imbalance at 85% of Lowest daily midpoint for Appalachia Eastern Gas, South

Negative Imbalance at 120% of Highest daily midpoint for Appalachia Eastern Gas, South

CASH IN/OUT RATES (in Mcf)


